

CITY OF SALINAS (Attachment 8b)
 SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES FOR CITY
 SERVICES
 BUILDING PERMIT MISCELLANEOUS FEES
 JULY 1, 2017 thru JUNE 30, 2018
 5% TECHNOLOGY SURCHARGE IS INCLUDED

ELECTRICAL - 1000.30.3352-52.3040

Service Upgrade up to 200 AMPS	\$195.30
Over 200 AMPS	\$195.30
Temp. Power Pole	\$195.30
Subpanel Change Out	\$195.30
Spa	\$195.30

MECHANICAL - 1000.30.3352-52.3010

Furnace Replacement	\$67.20
---------------------	---------

PLUMBING - 1000.30.3352-52.3030

Water Heater	\$67.20
Gas Pressure Test	\$67.20
Water Line or Sewer Line Rep.	\$67.20
Install / Add Gas Meter	\$67.20
Water Softener	\$67.20
Backflow Preventer	\$164.85

DEMO - 1000.30.3352-52.3070

Demolition Permit	\$164.85
-------------------	----------

REROOF - 1000.30.3352-52.3060

Minimum Fee of \$160.05 + GPA fee
 (\$151.00 Permit - \$0.50 Seismic Fee)
 (\$1.00 BSF - \$7.55 Surcharge + GPA fee)

* Tar & Gravel \$2.00 sq ft
 Tar & Gravel for Flat Roof - No Slope Min.

* Shake A \$5.00 sq ft
 B \$4.00 sq ft
 C \$4.00 sq ft

* Comp Shingles Overlay Rem & Rep
 30 yr \$2.00 sq ft \$3.00 sq ft
 40 yr \$2.00 sq ft \$3.00 sq ft
 50 yr \$2.25 sq ft. \$3.00 sq ft.

Comp Shingles Not Permitted Below 2:12 Slope

* Tile \$5.00 sq ft

Tile Roofing - Min 2 ½:12 Slope

Clay or Concrete Roofing - Min 4: 12 Slope

City Reports \$65.10 - 1000.30.3353-56.3430

Refee \$97.65 - 1000.30.3353-56.3420

Add Plan Check \$128.10 Per Hour

Special Insp. \$97.65 SCI / SBI

Copies \$2.00 for 1st copy - 1000.00.0000-56.8060
 \$0.25 each additional copy
 \$3.00 color copies

Maps actual costs – 1000.30.3351-56.8100
 Plus current sales tax and shipping if applicable

Citations – 1000.30.3353-53.3010- 1st \$100,
 2nd \$200/\$500, 3rd & beyond \$500/\$1000

Temporary Certif. of Occupancy -\$2000

Admin \$ 437.00 – 1000.30.3352-56.3460
 Bond \$1,563.00 – 8801.81.8125-57.8570

Temporary Elec/Gas - \$500 or \$1000

Admin \$197.00 – 1000.30.3352-56.3460
 Bond \$303.00 - 8801.81.8125-57.8570

Permits to Clear Violations

Code Inspection (SCI) Building Inspection (SBI)

	<u>BASIC</u>	<u>COMBO</u>
1000 SCI / SBI	\$190.00	\$190.00
1000.30.3352-52.3020	\$ 62.00	\$ 87.00
8801.81.8120-57.8120	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50
8801.81.8121-57.8470	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5203.00.0000-55.3013	\$ 12.60	\$ 13.85
	\$266.10	\$292.35

Repeat Violations **BASIC** **COMBO**

1000 SCI / SBI	\$388.00	\$388.00
1000.30.3352-52.3020	\$ 62.00	\$ 87.00
1000.30.3352-52.3020	\$ 62.00	\$ 87.00
8801.81.8120-57.8120	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50
8801-81.8121-57.8470	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
5203.00.0000-55.3013	\$ 25.60	\$ 27.25
	\$539.10	\$590.75